FACULTY FEEDBACK SUMMARY | 2021 -22

A
‘%@E PEOPLE’S COLLEGE OF DENTAL SCIENCES &
G RESEARCH CENTRE, BHOPAL
UNIVERSITY

Faculty feedback was taken by an online based feedback system randomly from
the faculty of PCDS.

= 51% of faculties feel that syllabus is suitable and need based.

= 69 % faculties say that aims and objectives of syllabus are well defined and
clear to students and faculty. 44% faculties feel there are good
infrastructural facilities in college.

= According to 44% of faculties, sufficient numbers of prescribed books are
available in library.

= 49 % staff state that have the freedom to adopt new techniques/Strategies
of Teaching such as seminar presentations, group discussions and Learners
participation.

= 52% of faculties feel that the environment in the department is conducive
to teaching and research.

= 44% of faculties say that the head of department provides appropriate
support in academics and research.

SUGGESTIONS FOR IMPROVEMENT -
= Subject Specialist should appoint in General Pathology

» Perfect

= There should be arrangement of drinking water at second floor for
staff and all

» Practical based teaching with incorporation of soft skills and
communication skills in syllabus

= Material and top infrastructure needs to be upgraded and the
feedback must be gathered from students about individual facilities
and their role in making the students much more efficient and
competent

» [nfrastructure needs attention

» Need supporting staff and motivation

» The machinery pertaining to the treatment needs to be updated in
the departments.
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2.Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teacher and
students

Strongly disagree

2.6%
Strongly agree

12.8%

Neutral

51%

Disagree

10.3%
Agree
69.2%
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[Addon Advanced summary] FACULTY FEEDBACK FORM - Tue Sep 20 2022

1.Syllabus is suitable to the course and need based

Strongly disagree
2.6%

Strongly agree
28.2%

Agree

51.3%

Neutral
7.7%
Disagree
10.3%

3.The course /Syllabus has good balance between theory and application

Strongly disagree
2.6%

Strongly agree
15.4%

Neutral
7.7%

Disagree Agree

10.3% 64.1%
. (o]
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4 Suficeint number of prescribed books are available in the library

Strongly disagree
2.6%
Strongly agree
17.9%
Agree
43.6%
Neutral
28.2%
Disagree
7.7%

6.Tests and examination are conducted well in time with proper coverage of all
units in the syllabus

Strongly disagree
5.1%

Strongly agree

33.3%
Agree
59%
Neutral
2.6%

8.1 have the freedom to adopt new techniques/Strategies of testing and
assessment of students

e B

https://app.awesome-table.com/-NCOaa5xgdr-t22F TrU7/print

[Addon Advanced summary] FACULTY FEEDBACK FORM - Tue Sep 20 2022

5.Infrastructural facilities, such as teachers rooms,classrooms,reading rooms
and washrooms are available in the department

Strongly disagree

7.7%

Strongly agree Agree

20.5% 38.5%

Neutral Di

231% isagree
10.3%

7.1 have the freedom to adopt new techniques/Strategies of teaching such as
seminar presentations,group discussions and learners participation

Strongly disagree
2.6%

Strongly agree
35.9%

Agree

48.7%

Neutral
12.8%

9.The environment in the department is conducive to teaching and research
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SuUlyly uisayiee

Strongly disagree 51%
51%
Strongly agree
Strongly agree 28.2%
30.8% Agree
Agree 51.3%
53.8%
Neutral Neutral
10.3% 15.4%
10.The head of department provides appropriate support in academics and Suggestions for Improvement: Top results =
research _
Infrastructure needs attention 1
Material and top infrastructure needs to be upgraded and the
fBecback et gathared fom aderts bout vl 1
2.6% efficient and competent
Need supporting staff and motivation 1
Agree NIl 1
Strongly agree 41% No 1
43.6% No 1
Perfect 1
_ Practical based teaching with incorporation of soft skills and 1
Disagree  communication skills in syllabus
2.6%  Subject Specialist should appoint in General Pathology 1
Neutral  The machinery pertaining to the treatment needs to be updated 1

10.3% in the departments
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%&@E PEOPLE’S COLLEGE OF DENTAL SCIENCES &
G RESEARCH CENTRE, BHOPAL
UNIVERSITY

ALUMNI FEEDBACK SUMMARY

Alumni feedback was taken by an online based feedback system randomly from
the alumni’s.

57% of alumni feel proud to be the student of peoples university.

58% of alumni feel that knowledge acquired from university is helpful in
their career.

50% of alumni agree that developments in the university in recent years
are progressive and appreciable.

65% say that new courses introduced are helpful in updating professional
skills.

35% agree that Peoples University is involving alumni in its academic
activities.

43% Alumni strongly agree that they have a role to play in strengthening
the university financially

According to 50% alumni’s, Department wise alumni association is a step
in the right

COMMENTS AND SUGGESTIONS -
Perfect

Building of strong Alumni association.
Proud to be part of people's family

Many alumni students are looking for more activites from college
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1.1 feel proud to be the student of peoples university

Agree

42.9%
Strongly Agree
571%

https://app.awesome-table.com/-NCOXukdHLduaEjOPSoh/print

Year of Study :

2.The knowledge | acquired from the university is useful in my career

Agree
35.7%
Strongly Agree
57.1%
Neutral
71%
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3.The development in the university in recent years are progressive and 4.The new courses introduced are helpful in updating professional skills
appreciable
Strongly Agree,
Agree
71%
Strongly Agree
Strongly Agree 21.4%
35.7%
Agree
50%
Neutral Agree
7.1% 64.3%
Neutral
14.3%
5.Peoples university is involving alumni in its academic activities 6.Alumni have a role to play in strengthening the university financially
Strongly Agree,
Agree
7.1%
Agree Strongly Agree
35.7% 35.7% Agree
Strongly Agree 42.9%
35.7%
Disagree
Neutral 71% Neutral
14.3% 21.4%
7.Department wise alumni association is a step in the right Any Comments/Suggestions

https://app.awesome-table.com/-NCOXukdHLduaEjOPSoh/print 2/3
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Strongly Agree
42.9%

Neutral
71%

https://app.awesome-table.com/-NCOXukdHLduaEjOPSoh/print

[Addon Advanced summary] ALUMNI FEEDBACK FORM 21-22 - Tue Sep 20 2022

Agree

50%

Frouda 1o e part or
people's famiy

pulaing or strong
Alumni association.

20% 20%
Many alumni
students are

looking for more
activites from

Perfect college

20% 20%

Nop

20%

3/3



PARENT’S FEEDBACK SUMMARY | 2021 -22

%Q § PEOPLE’S COLLEGE OF DENTAL SCIENCES &
PEOPLE'S RESEARCH CENTRE, BHOPAL
UNIVERSITY

PARENT’S FEEDBACK SUMMARY

Parents feedback was taken by an online based feedback system randomly.

42% of parents feel satisfied with the Ambience of the college with respect
to the learning process

52% of parents are satisfied with infrastructural facilities provided to their
ward.

44% of parents say that faculties are cooperative and approachable.

35 % parents feel that authorities are approachable and address their
gueries.

According to 45 % parents are satisfied with Communication from the
college regarding the regular performance of your .ward

According to 42% parent’s, Accommodation facility is satisfactory.
27% parents are satisfied with Mess and canteen facilities.

45% parents are satisfied with Library /Sports and cultural Facilities.
According to 37% security in the college campus is satisfactory.

44% Parents say that Exposure as far as Career orientation is concerned
Is satisfactory.

Suggestions on how the institution/University can help the students
further —

Any other comments —

Improve quality of mess foods and hostel.




PARENT’S FEEDBACK SUMMARY | 2021 -22

Hostel facilities to be improved

Canteen food not Hygienic as per requirement, need to be lot of
improvement required

By arranging camps etc , seminars nd all
None

Over all is Good but canteen food is not Good menu should be changed at
least every month quality should make better

Need proper comunication with parents from college side
Mentorship for students

Canteen and mess should be improved,regular performance of the ward
should be given to parents

My suggestion is that there should be improvement of college interior and
all the daily facilities should be improved like washrooms, watercolor
etc...and students not living in hostel should also get proper place to have
their lunch..also at time of summer students suffered a lot so there should
be repair of AC.. materials should also be provided in college in each
department.... because we parents have to suffer at last to go and buy
them.. despite of giving college fees material are not available no journal
available so all these things should be improved..

For day schooler student , bus Facility must be provided by college

Washroom cleaning frequency should be increased and only authorised
persons should be allowed inside the campus.

Pl.try to improve your mess food.

Quality of food should be improved as students get only oily and
unhygienic food and students don't get place in mess to sit so sitting
accomodation should improve a lot. Rooms should have better ventilation .

There is no security at all in the campus. Hostel rooms are so bad. We
were informed at the time of admission that rooms will get renovated but
still they are not.




PARENT’S FEEDBACK SUMMARY | 2021 -22

No need to change anymore, going well
No suggestions

Food quality should be improved in the mess. Such kind of healthy things
should be given to the student.

Quiality of food should be improved
University should provide more exposure to students..

Kindly decrease the amount of mental pressure and stress put on the
students regarding practical submissions.

Be more approachable to students

Kindly resolve faculty shortages. Also make what's group for
communication.

Please make boys hostel

My ward complains of not having proper washrooms in the college kindly
look into this issue.




9/20/22, 11:24 AM [Addon Advanced summary] PARENTS FEEDBACK - Tue Sep 20 2022

© 60

Timestamp Parents Name

2.0

1.5

Jul 29, 2022 Aug 5, 2022 Aug 12, 2022

E-mail Sum of Mobile Number
471,551,829,184
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Name of your ward Year

1.Ambience of the college with respect to the learning process 2.The infrastructural facilities provided to your ward

Very Happy Very Happy 9y
13.3% 11.7% 1832po/y
Unhappy Happy Unhappy 270
5% 6.7%
35%
Not Satisfied
11.7%
Satisfied Not Satisfied
41.7% 5% Satisfied
51.7%
3. Approachibility and co-operation of the faculty 4. Approachibility of the authorities regarding any queries

P | N P | N

https://app.awesome-table.com/-NCORt_uBJOV4HA-OwCW/print 2/5
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Very Happy

13.3%
Unhappy

3.3%

Satisfied

[Addon Advanced summary] PARENTS FEEDBACK - Tue Sep 20 2022

31.7%

Very Happy
16.7%
Happy Unhappy
43.3% 10%
Not Satisfied ~ Satisfied
8.3% 35%

5.Communication from the college regarding the regular performance of your

ward

Very Happy

18.3%

Unhappy

Happy

10%

7.Mess /Canteen Facilities

Very Happy

21.7%

Not Satisfied

5%

Satisfied

5%

Unhappy

45%

Happy

https://app.awesome-table.com/-NCORt_uBJOV4HA-OwCW/print

18.3%

6. Accommodation facility

Very Happy

6.7%
Unhappy

8.3%

Satisfied

43.3%

8. Library /Sports and cultural Facilities

Very Happy

15%

Unhappy

SN

Happy

28.3%

Not Satisfied

10%

Happy

20%

Not Satisfied

21.7%

Happy

28.3%
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26.7% 6.7%
Not Satisfied Not Satisfied
23.3% 5%
Satisfied Satisfied
26.7% 45%
9.Security in the campus for your ward 10.Exposure as far as Career orientation is concerned
Very Happy
Happy 16.7% Happy
[0)
Very Happy 26.7% 23.3%
31.7% Unhappy
6.7%
Not Satisfied
8.3%
Unhappy
5%
Satisfied Satisfied
36.7% 45%
Suggestions on how the institution/University can help the students furth - Any other comments Top results -
By arranging camps etc , seminars nd all No 3
Be more approachable to students All staff and college facilities and teaching learning process is 1
Canteen and mess should be improved,regular performance of the ward should be nice
given to parents Change mess food 1
Canteen food not Hygienic as per requirement, need to be lot of improvement Food, accomodation and practical study must improve. 1
required Hopeless 1
Food quality should be improved in the mess. Such kind of healthy things should be | think student should get non- veg once in a week 1
given to the student.
- i Monthly progress of student must be shared to parents 1
For day schooler student , bus Facility must be provided by college
. . No comments 1

[

https://app.awesome-table.com/-NCORt_uBJOV4HA-OwCW/print 4/5
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HOStel Taclites 10 be improvea

] No thanks
Improve quality of mess foods and hostel. Please increase the availability of dental materials in the lab.
Kindly decrease the amount of mental pressure and stress put on the students Satisfied

regarding practical submissions.

Kindly resolve faculty shortages. Also make what's group for communication. - Start boys hostal .
- S : R Very bad food in mess and hostel in bad situation

D = A A A

https://app.awesome-table.com/-NCORt_uBJOV4HA-OwCW/print 5/5
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[Addon Advanced summary] STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON TEACHING - Tue Sep 20 2022

0.5

0.0

10:00 AM 12:00 PM 2:00 PM

1.The teacher comes well prepared for the class

Strongly Agree
52%

4:00 PM

Agree

44%

Neutral

https://app.awesome-table.com/-NCObL722batKC6JsR1h/print

4%

Year Top results

3rd year 1
3rd

3rd

3 rd year

3rd Year

2019-20

3

3rd

3 year

3rd year

2019

2019-2020

3yr

3rd Year (Batch 2019-2020)

P A A A NDDNDNDNDNDNDWWOLooWw

2.The teacher is punctual to the class

Strongly disagree
2%

Agree

32%

Strongly agree
56%

Neutral

10%

1/4
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3.The teacher has good communication skills and | understand what is being
taught

Agree

26%

Disagree

Strongly agree W—‘ 4%,

62% Neutral

8%

5.The teacher uses appropriate teaching audio-visual aids effectively

s WA Agree

trongly Agree 36%
40%

Disagree

Neutral 8%
16%

7.The teacher is helpful and addresses the doubt raised in the class

P | N

https://app.awesome-table.com/-NCObL722batKC6JsR1h/print

[Addon Advanced summary] STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON TEACHING - Tue Sep 20 2022

4.The teacher interacts with the students in the class and encourages

participation
Agree
34%
Strongly agree
56% .
Disagree
4%
Neutral
6%
6.The teacher integrates the course material with practical aspects
Strongly Agree
2% Agree
46%
Neutral Disagree
10% 2%

8.The teacher is available and accessible in the department

P | N

2/4
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Agree
38%
Strongly agree
52%
Disagree
2%
Neutral

8%

9.The teacher has control over the class and deals with students professionally

Agree
32%
Strongly Agree
54%
Disagree
4%
Neutral
10%

Overall evaluation of the teacher with respect to teaching competence,effi

Good
AMAZING! MOST SWEETEST KINDEST TEACHER! MY FAVOURITE
All the sessions are very interactive and interesting and i find it very easy to underst

Classes with Preeti ma'am have been so worthwhile! She has an amazing way of br
understandable, and always keeping it light and fun.
CuvAanllant tAanAhina

https://app.awesome-table.com/-NCObL722batKC6JsR1h/print

[Addon Advanced summary] STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON TEACHING - Tue Sep 20 2022

Agree
Strongly agree 36%
42%
Disagree
Neutral 6%
16%
10.The teacher has ability to arouse interest in the subject matter and
concludes and summarizes the key points at the end of the class
Agree
30%
Strongly Agree
56% Disagree
2%
Neutral
12%
Any other comments :

More classes
should be taken by
Preeti ma'am.

272 20/

Could do better

272 120/

3/4
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CALCIHICIIL Lleaullllly. Jv.V /0
Excellent!

Excellent.

Good

Great!

It was a grt nd interactive session and i was able to understand all the concepts proj

Ma'am guides well and teaches the subject in a very fun and easy way with less stre
getting or not .

Mam teaches in a very nice way which is easily understood
< >

.V /0

Lecture was
awesome :)

v 33.3%

https://app.awesome-table.com/-NCObL722batKC6JsR1h/print 4/4
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O
Timestamp Year
2.0
BDS final Year
12.5%
15
Final year Final
37.5% 12.5%
1.0
Final Year
0.5 12.5%
Final year
0.0 25%
12.00PM  1:.00PM  2:00PM  3:00PM  4:00PM  5:00 PM
1.The teacher comes well prepared for the class 2.The teacher is punctual to the class
Agree Agree
37.5% 37.5%
Strongly Agree Strongly agree
50% 50%
Neutral Neutral
12.5% 12.5%

https://app.awesome-table.com/-NCOeW7tKWmDM-fSJALY/print 1/4
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3.The teacher has good communication skills and | understand what is being 4.The teacher interacts with the students in the class and encourages
taught participation

Strongly disagree
12.5% Agree Agree
0,
25% 28.6%
Strongly agree
42.9%
Neutral
12.5%
Strongly agree ’
50% Neutral
28.6%
5.The teacher uses appropriate teaching audio-visual aids effectively 6.The teacher integrates the course material with practical aspects
Agree Agree
25% 25%
Strongly Agree Strongly Agree
50% 50%
Neutral Neutral
25% 25%
7.The teacher is helpful and addresses the doubt raised in the class 8.The teacher is available and accessible in the department

P N P N

https://app.awesome-table.com/-NCOeW7tKWmDM-fSJALY/print 2/4
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Agree Agree
25% 25%
Strongly agree Strongly agree
50% 50%
Neutral Neutral
25% 25%
9.The teacher has control over the class and deals with students professionally ~ 10.The teacher has ability to arouse interest in the subject matter and
concludes and summarizes the key points at the end of the class
Strongly Disagree
12.5% Agree Strongly Disagree
25% 12.5% Agree
25%
Neutral Strongly Agree Disagree
12.5% 37 5% 12.5%
Strongly Agree e 70
50% Neutral
12.5%

Nuarall avialiiatinn Af tha taarnrhar with racnant tA taarhina ~Aamnatanca aff
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Good v
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© 7
Timestamp Year
2.0
15 Final year Final
28.6% 28.6%
1.0
0.5
Final year
. 0 42.9%
0.0 8:00 AM 9:00 AM  10:00 11:00 12:00  1:00 PM 2:00 PM L2 ’
AM AM PM
1.The teacher comes well prepared for the class 2.The teacher is punctual to the class
Strongly disagree Agree Strongly disagree
14.3% 14.3% 14.3% Agree
28.6%
Strongly agree
Strongly A
rongly Agree 57 1%
71.4%

https://app.awesome-table.com/-NCOfixfmoliKaYeR5Uj/print
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3.The teacher has good communication skills and | understand what is being
taught

Strongly disagree Agree

4.The teacher interacts with the students in the class and encourages

14.3%

Strongly agree
71.4%

.’l' 14.3%

5.The teacher uses appropriate teaching audio-visual aids effectively

Strongly Disagree

14.3% Agree
28.6%

Strongly Agree

57.1%

7.The teacher is helpful and addresses the doubt raised in the class

P N

https://app.awesome-table.com/-NCOfixfmoliKaYeR5Uj/print

participation

Strongly disagree

14.3% Agree
28.6%

Strongly agree

57.1%

6.The teacher integrates the course material with practical aspects

Strongly Disagree Agree

14.3% 14.3%

Neutral

14.3%

Strongly Agree
57.1%

8.The teacher is available and accessible in the department

P N

2/4
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Strongly disagree
14.3%

Agree Strongly disagree
14.3% 14.3%

Agree

l‘ ' 14.3%

9.The teacher has control over the class and deals with students professionally ~ 10.The teacher has ability to arouse interest in the subject matter and
concludes and summarizes the key points at the end of the class

Strongly Disagree
Agree 14.3%
28.6% e Agree
28.6%
Strongly Agree
57.1%

Overall evaluation of the teacher with respect to teaching
competence,efforts,methods and effectiveness:

Strongly agree
71.4%

Strongly agree
71.4%

Strongly Disagree
14.3%

Strongly Agree
57.1%

https://app.awesome-table.com/-NCOfixfmoliKaYeR5Uj/print 3/4
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Good
50%

Excellent
50%
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